
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2612
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2001
AMOUNT SPENT ON SSI
BAHADUR SINGH KOLI

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the amount spent on Small Scale Industrial Sector so far alongwith the percentage of sick industries out of total number of Small
Scale Industries;

(b) whether the percentage of sick industries has increased during the year 2000-2001; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING, DEPARTMENT OF PENSIONS AND PENSIONERS WELFARE OF
THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS
OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a): As per the latest data compiled by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI), the number of sick small scale industries as at the end of March, 2000 were 3,04,235 with outstanding bank loans of Rs. 4608.43 crores. The extent of sickness in terms of percentage to total
SSI units as on 31-3.2000 works out to 9.5%.

(b) & (c): No, Sir. The percentage of sick small scale industries has decreased from 9.9% at the end of March, 1999 to 9.5% at the end of March, 2000.
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